



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 81/2026**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishi Singh and Mr. Manish Singh,
Advocates.

versus

HTTPS//CRICHDDBEST.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashish Gupta, Mr. Rishi Kapoor
and Ms. Gitanjali Kapoor, Advocates for D-21.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC with Ms.
Mrinmayee Sahu Mahapatra, Mr Tribhuvan, Mr.
Abhimanyu Asija, Advocates for D- 22 and D-23.

37

+ **CS(COMM) 89/2026**

JIOSTAR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishi Singh and Mr. Manish Singh,
Advocates.

versus

GHD SPORTS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashish Gupta and Ms. Gitanjali
Kapoor, Advocates for D-18.

Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with Mr. Ansh Kalra,
Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Neeraj Raj Paulose,
Advocates for D-19 and D-20.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

CS(COMM) 81/2026 & CS(COMM) 89/2026

1. Let compliance affidavits be filed by the respective parties to show compliance of directions issued vide orders dated 29.01.2026 and 30.01.2026 within two weeks from today.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026.



I.A. 2385/2026 in CS(COMM) 81/2026

I.A. 2587/2026 in CS(COMM) 89/2026

3. List before Court on 24.07.2026.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2026/AK/VP